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“We ensure economical wealth and stability.“

Total turnover
Domestic turnover
Exports*

(EU)
(Extra-EU)

Real sales trend

Shares of exports in total turnover

Companies
Employees

Consumer prices (total)
thereof food and beverages (non-alcoholic)

Producer prices of the food and drink industry
Domestic
Export

2016                     2015

(Changes compared to previous year in bracket)
* preliminary, estimated
Sources: Statistisches Bundesamt, BVE

171.3 bn.€ (+1.6%)
114.6 bn.€ (+0.7%)

56.7 bn.€ (+3.6%)
44.4 bn.€ (+2.8%)
12.3 bn.€ (+6.9%)

+1.7%

33%

5,940 (+2.2%)
580,030 (+1.9%)

+0.5%
+0.8%

+0.2%
-0.6%

168.6 bn.€ (-2.1%)
113.9 bn.€ (-3.4%)
54.7 bn.€ (+0.7%)

43.2 bn.€ (±0%)
11.5 bn.€ (+3.7%)

-0.1%

32.5%

5,812(-0.3%)
569,162(+1.7%)

+0.3%
+0.7%

-2.1%
-2.0%


