Economic data of the food and drink industries 2016



"We ensure economical wealth and stability."

	2016	2015
Total turnover	171.3 bn.€ (+1.6%)	168.6 bn.€ (-2.1%)
Domestic turnover	114.6 bn.€ (+0.7%)	113.9 bn.€ (-3.4%)
Exports*	56.7 bn.€ (+3.6%)	54.7 bn.€ (+0.7%)
(EU)	44.4 bn.€ (+2.8%)	43.2 bn.€ (±0%)
(Extra-EU)	12.3 bn.€ (+6.9%)	11.5 bn.€ (+3.7%)
Real sales trend	+1.7%	-0.1%
Shares of exports in total turnover	33%	32.5%
Companies Employees	5,940 (+2.2%) 580,030 (+1.9%)	5,812(-0.3%) 569,162(+1.7%)
Consumer prices (total)	+0.5%	+0.3%
thereof food and beverages (non-alcoholic)	+0.8%	+0.7%
Producer prices of the food and drink industry		
Domestic	+0.2%	-2.1%
Export	-0.6%	-2.0%

(Changes compared to previous year in bracket)

Sources: Statistisches Bundesamt, BVE

^{*} preliminary, estimated